
  

 

 

 

G.H.Y CULTURE & MEDIA HOLDING CO., LIMITED 
(Company Registration No. 337751) 

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands on 29 May 2018) 
(the “Company”) 

 

 
CORRIGENDUM TO DAILY SHARE BUY-BACK NOTICES 

 

 
The Board of Directors (the "Board") of G.H.Y Culture & Media Holding Co., Limited (the "Company" 
and together with its subsidiaries and associated companies, the "Group") refers to the Daily Share 
Buy-Back Notices as set out below (the “Notices”). 
 
Due to an inadvertent calculation error in the Daily Share Buy-Back Notice dated 10 May 2024 in 
relation to the cumulative number of shares purchased to date by way of market acquisition from the 
date on which the share buy-back mandate is obtained and the total cumulative number of shares 
purchased to date from the date on which the share buy-back mandate is obtained, subsequent 
Notices were consequently similarly affected in relation to the calculation of the (i) cumulative number 
of shares purchased to date by way of market acquisition from the date on which the share buy-back 
mandate is obtained, (ii) the total cumulative number of shares purchased to date from the date on 
which the share buy-back mandate is obtained, and (iii) in certain cases, items (i) and (ii) as a 
percentage of the Company’s issued shares excluding treasury shares as at the date of the share 
buy-back resolution, under Section C of the Notices.  
 
The corrected figures in relation to Section C of the Notices should read as set out in the table below:  
 

Date of 
Notice 

Existing 
(i) cumulative number of shares 

purchased to date by way of 
market acquisition from the date 
on which the share buy-back 
mandate is obtained; 

(ii) total cumulative number of shares 
purchased to date from the date 
on which the share buy-back 
mandate is obtained; and 

(iii) items (i) and (ii) as a percentage 
of the Company’s issued shares 
excluding treasury shares as at 
the date of the share buy-back 
resolution  

Corrected 
(i) cumulative number of shares 

purchased to date by way of market 
acquisition from the date on which 
the share buy-back mandate is 
obtained; 

(ii) total cumulative number of shares 
purchased to date from the date on 
which the share buy-back mandate 
is obtained; and 

(iii) items (i) and (ii) as a percentage of 
the Company’s issued shares 
excluding treasury shares as at the 
date of the share buy-back 
resolution 

10 May 2024 (i) 62,300 
(ii) 62,300 
(iii) 0.006 

(i) 64,500 
(ii) 64,500 
(iii) 0.006 

 

13 May 2024  (i) 85,900 
(ii) 85,900 
(iii) 0.008 

(i) 88,100 
(ii) 88,100 
(iii) 0.008 

 

14 May 2024 (i) 94,700 
(ii) 94,700 
(iii) 0.009 

(i) 96,900 
(ii) 96,900 
(iii) 0.009 

 

15 May 2024 (i) 97,200 
(ii) 97,200 
(iii) 0.009 

(i) 99,400 
(ii) 99,400 
(iii) 0.009 
 

16 May 2024 (i) 122,300 
(ii) 122,300 
(iii) 0.011 

(i) 124,500 
(ii) 124,500 
(iii) 0.012 



 
 

2 
 

17 May 2024 (i) 154,400 
(ii) 154,400 
(iii) 0.014 

(i) 156,600 
(ii) 156,600 
(iii) 0.015 
 

20 May 2024 (i) 176,600 
(ii) 176,600 
(iii) 0.017 

 

(i) 178,800 
(ii) 178,800 
(iii) 0.017 

21 May 2024 (i) 179,600 
(ii) 179,600 
(iii) 0.017 

(i) 181,800 
(ii) 181,800 
(iii) 0.017 
 

23 May 2024 (i) 191,600 
(ii) 191,600 
(iii) 0.018 

(i) 193,800 
(ii) 193,800 
(iii) 0.018 
 

24 May 2024 (i) 192,600 
(ii) 192,600 
(iii) 0.018 

(i) 194,800 
(ii) 194,800 
(iii) 0.018 
 

27 May 2024 (i) 193,600 
(ii) 193,600 
(iii) 0.018 

(i) 195,800 
(ii) 195,800 
(iii) 0.018 
 

29 May 2024 (i) 194,600 
(ii) 194,600 
(iii) 0.018 

(i) 196,800 
(ii) 196,800 
(iii) 0.018 

 

05 June 2024 (i) 198,100 
(ii) 198,100 
(iii) 0.019 

(i) 200,300 
(ii) 200,300 
(iii) 0.019 

 

07 June 2024 (i) 279,300 
(ii) 279,300 
(iii) 0.026 

(i) 281,500 
(ii) 281,500 
(iii) 0.026 

 

11 June 2024 (i) 280,300 
(ii) 280,300 
(iii) 0.026 

(i) 282,500 
(ii) 282,500 
(iii) 0.026 

 

12 June 2024 (i) 281,300 
(ii) 281,300 
(iii) 0.026 

(i) 283,500 
(ii) 283,500 
(iii) 0.027 
 

13 June 2024 (i) 282,300 
(ii) 282,300 
(iii) 0.026 

(i) 284,500 
(ii) 284,500 
(iii) 0.027 
 

14 June 2024 (i) 284,400 
(ii) 284,400 
(iii) 0.027 

(i) 286,600 
(ii) 286,600 
(iii) 0.027 

 

18 June 2024 (i) 294,400 
(ii) 294,400 
(iii) 0.028 

(i) 296,600 
(ii) 296,600 
(iii) 0.028 

 

19 June 2024 (i) 299,400 
(ii) 299,400 
(iii) 0.028 

(i) 301,600 
(ii) 301,600 
(iii) 0.028 



 
 

3 
 

20 June 2024 (i) 302,400 
(ii) 302,400 
(iii) 0.028 
 

(i) 304,600 
(i) 304,600 
(ii) 0.029 
 

21 June 2024 (i) 305,400 
(ii) 305,400 
(iii) 0.029 

 

(i) 307,600 
(ii) 307,600 
(iii) 0.029 

24 June 2024 (i) 313,500 
(ii) 313,500 
(iii) 0.029 

(i) 315,700 
(ii) 315,700 
(iii) 0.03 
 

25 June 2024 (i) 314,000 
(ii) 314,000 
(iii) 0.029 

(i) 316,200 
(ii) 316,200 
(iii) 0.03 
 

26 June 2024 (i) 321,100 
(ii) 321,100 
(iii) 0.03 

(i) 323,300 
(ii) 323,300 
(iii) 0.03 
 

27 June 2024 (i) 324,800 
(ii) 324,800 
(iii) 0.03 

(i) 327,000 
(ii) 327,000 
(iii) 0.031 
 

28 June 2024 (i) 325,000 
(ii) 325,000 
(iii) 0.03 

(i) 327,200 
(ii) 327,200 
(iii) 0.031 
 

02 July 2024 (i) 326,000 
(ii) 326,000 
(iii) 0.031 

(i) 328,200 
(ii) 328,200 
(iii) 0.031 
 

04 July 2024 (i) 330,600 
(ii) 330,600 
(iii) 0.031 

(i) 332,800 
(ii) 332,800 
(iii) 0.031 
 

 
Replacement Daily Share Buy-Back Notices in relation to the share buy-backs undertaken on 10 May 
2024, which contained the calculation error, and 4 July 2024, being the most recent share buy-back 
as at the date of this announcement, will be released together with this announcement. 
 
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 
 
 
Guo Jingyu 
Executive Chairman and Group CEO 
9 July 2024 
 
 


